Dog Agility Assoc of the Ozarks
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Springfield, MO
Judge: Craig Jodling, Eudora, KS

CLASSSCHEDULE

Friday, June 6, 2025

Ring 1

Combined FAST - 86 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 91 Entries
Open Standard - 9 Entries

Novice Standard - 10 Entries

Ring 2:

Premier JIWW - 43 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 96 Entries
Open JWW -5 Entries

Novice IWW - 11 Entries

Saturday, June 7, 2025

Ring 1

Premier Standard - 47 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 94 Entries
Open Standard - 11 Entries

Novice Standard - 9 Entries

Ring 2:

Time 2 Beat - 72 Entries
Master/Excellent JIWW - 100 Entries
Open JWW - 8 Entries

Novice JWW - 10 Entries

Sunday, June 8, 2025

Ring 1

Time 2 Beat - 73 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 92 Entries
Open Standard - 12 Entries

Novice Standard - 10 Entries

Ring 2:

Premier JIWW - 46 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, June 8, 2025 (cont).

Ring 2 (cont.):
Master/Excellent JIWW - 97 Entries
Open JWW - 7 Entries
Novice JWW - 12 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTI VE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST M NUTE CHANGES.
There are 145 dogs entered in this event with 351 entries on Friday, 351 entries on
Saturday, and 349 entries on Sunday for a total of 1051 entries.

Perm ssi on has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under
American Kennel Club rules and regul ations.
G na Dinardo, Executive Secretary.
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Foundation Stock

Al askan Kl ee Kai
Schapendoes

Herding Group

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bel gi an Laekenoi s

Bel gi an Mal i noi s

Bel gi an Sheepdog

Bel gi an Tervuren
Border Collie

Car di gan Wl sh Cor gi
Ger man Shepherd Dog
M ni ature Anerican Shepherd
Penmbr oke Wl sh Cor gi
Pyrenean Shepherd
Shet | and Sheepdog
Swedi sh Val | hund

Hound Group

Dachshund ( Snoot h)

| bi zan Hound

Petit Basset Giffon Vendeen
Rhodesi an Ri dgeback

Vi ppet

Non-Sporting Group

Other

Boston Terrier

Dal mati an

Keeshond

Poodl e (M ni ature)
Poodl e (Standard)

All - Areri can

Sporting Group

Brittany

Cocker Spani el

Engl i sh Springer Spani el
CGol den Retri ever
Labrador Retriever

Wei mar aner

Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice

1/1
0/0

0/0
2/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/1
4/ 3
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

1/1
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/1

0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
1/1

0/1

1/1
0/1
0/0
0/0
1/1
1/1

Open

0/0
0/0

0/0
1/2
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/2
0/0
1/0
0/1
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

2/2

0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
3/2
0/0

M aster /Excellent

0/0
1/1

1/1
9/ 9
0/1
2/2
1/1
1/1
13/ 13
1/1
2/2
8/8
5/5
0/0
717
2/2

0/0
1/1
2/2
1/1
1/1

1/1
1/1
1/1
3/3
3/3

9/ 9

1/1
2/3
1/1
717
3/4
2/2



Breed List Summary - Std/JWW (cont.)

Novice Open M aster /Excellent
Terrier Group
Anerican Staffordshire Terrier 0/0 1/1 0/0
Manchester Terrier 0/0 0/0 1/1
M ni at ure Schnauzer 0/0 0/0 1/1
Rat Terrier 0/0 0/0 2/ 2
Toy Group
Caval i er King Charles Spani el 0/0 0/0 1/1
Chi huahua 0/0 0/0 1/1
Chi nese Crested 0/0 1/0 1/ 2
Havanese 0/0 0/0 1/1
Papi | | on 1/1 0/0 8/8
Pug 0/0 0/0 2/ 2
Working Group
Por t uguese Water Dog 0/0 0/0 2/2
Totals
15/ 17 13/11 112/ 116



Running Order List
Friday, June 6, 2025

Ring 1: Combined FAST

24": 6 conpetitors

24105 Chanp, Golden Retriever, Lisa Kremer

24104 Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
24102 Zeenmn, lbizan Hound, Jean Fisher

24101 Stryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher
24701 Ruby, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Shantel Wooten
24106 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan

20": 27 conpetitors

20303 Joy, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

20301 Kane, Border Collie, LindaJ. Scorse

20117 Brand, Whippet, Sandra Leonard DVM
20116 Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas
20113 Johnny , Brittany, Colleen Muligan

20112 Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
20110 Charl ott e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch
20109 Bol o, Border Collie, Marty Rowland

20105 Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
20108 Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
20107 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
20103 The Boss, Border Collie, Steve Moon
20101 Asl an, Australian Shepherd, Sherrie Calder
20304 Jackson, English Springer Spaniel, Diann Lyons
20703 Mur phy, All-American, Sharon Chronister
20702 Jiffy, Border Collie, Joan Hankins

20502 Luna, All-American, Wendy King

20203 Cooper , Golden Retriever, Jill Van Dieren
20202 Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
20201 Gi nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
24301 Rai n, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Shantel Wooten
20602 Cakl ey, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
20801 Onyx, Labrador Retriever, Sherry Gibbany
20104 Vest a, Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
24901 Bones, All-American, Christina Wagner
20803 Doni no, Poodle (Standard), Carla Jacobs
20603 Gust er , Labrador Retriever, Jane Thomason

16": 26 conpetitors

16304 Reny , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
16301 Mardi , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton

16108 M sty, Miniature American Shepherd, Patti Brown
16107 Bel I a, Austraian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
16104 dori e, Miniature American Shepherd, Merry Zakrzewski
16103 Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

16203 Savannah , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle

16703 Lucy , Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
16102 Fl ash Man, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda
16602 Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

16210 Donni e, Whippet, Sandra Leonard DVM

16208 Thunder , Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl

16207 West | ey, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer

16206 Rei d, Australian Shepherd, Joan Hankins

16205 Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton

16201 Dai sy, All-American, Alison Bradley

16303 Buzz, Miniature American Shepherd, Diana Graf

16302 Enber , Border Collie, Marty Rowland

16109 Scout , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti

16211 A nee, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hugh
16403 G G , Damatian, Cherry Bailey

16402 Br ookl yn, All-American, Susan Nesal

16202 Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle
16401 ©Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
16702 Evi e, Whippet, Barbara Stockard

16801 Coach, Brittany, Amber King

12": 10 conpetitors

12110 Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas

12108 EPQOCH, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
12107 ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith
12105 Rudy, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Smith
12102 Luka, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much

12106 | vy, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers
12301 | ndy, Pug, Michelle McMillan

12203 Li sa, Border Collie, Linda Scorse

12401 Al li e, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers

12801 Enzo, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Brownrigg

8": 14 conpetitors
8302 Rocket Man , Papillon, Debbie Barnes
8301 N ck, Papillon, Betty Hinson
8206 Chi p, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch
8104 A |i e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins
8203 (ai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
8105 Rye, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rose Cope
8101 Sunset , Chihuahua, Brittany Alzmann
12103 Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell

8211 Ski pper , Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Williams-Bowles

8210 Tri st an, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey
8107 Soni c, Papillon, Debbie Barnes
8205 Sandi e, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch

8103 G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins

8202 Charl i e, Swedish Valhund, Michael Singleton

4": 3 conpetitors

8106 Roni , Papillon, Betty Hinson

4202 Teague , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey
4201 St ar , Papillon, Betty Hinson

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24": 7 conpetitors

24102 Zeenm, lbizan Hound, Jean Fisher

24107 Sunmmi t , Weimaraner, Stephanie Langston
24106 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24105 Chanp, Golden Retriever, Lisa Kremer

24104 Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
24103 Race, Belgian Malinais, Bruce Perkins

24101 Stryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher

20": 22 conpetitors
24301 Rai n, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Shantel Wooten
20304 Jackson, English Springer Spaniel, Diann Lyons



20303
20301
20102
20105
20203
20202
20201
20117
20116
20113
20112
20111
20110
20109
20108
20107
20106
20104
20103
20101

16":

16403
16402
16401
16304
16302
16301
16106
16203
16211
16208
16207
16206
16205
16204
16201
16112
16109
16108
16107
16104
16103
16202
16105
16102
16101
16303

12":

12401
12104
12205
12204
12203
12201
12110
12109

Friday (cont.)

Joy, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

Kane, Border Collie, Linda J. Scorse

Tal i sman, Border Collie, Sherrie Calder
Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
Cooper , Golden Retriever, Jill Van Dieren
Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton

Ci nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
Br and, Whippet, Sandra Leonard DVM
Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas
Johnny , Brittany, Colleen Muligan

Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Aj a Noel , Border Collie, Penelope Carr
Charl ot t e , All-American, Suzanne Loerch
Bol o, Border Collie, Marty Rowland

Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar

Si ni , Belgian Mdlinois, Pat Perkins

Vest a, Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
The Boss, Border Collie, Steve Moon

Asl an, Australian Shepherd, Sherrie Calder

26 conpetitors

G G , Damatian, Cherry Bailey

Br ookl yn, All-American, Susan Neal

Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine

Reny , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
Enber , Border Collie, Marty Rowland

Mar di , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton

Ni gel , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund
Savannah , Labrador Retriever, KarlaViadle

Ai mee, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hugh

Thunder , Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl

West | ey, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer

Rei d, Australian Shepherd, Joan Hankins

Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton

Gal vest on, All-American, Sherrie Calder

Dai sy, All-American, Alison Bradley

Encor e, Australian Shepherd, Chris Brewer

Scout , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
M sty , Miniature American Shepherd, Patti Brown
Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
dori e, Miniature American Shepherd, Merry Zakrzewski
Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle
Cracker Jack , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund
FI ash Man , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda

Di I | on, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Curtiss

Buzz , Miniature American Shepherd, Diana Graf

15 conpetitors

Al l i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers

Jake , Pug, Michelle McMillan

Dot ti e, All-American, Susan Miranti

FI i nt , Shetland Sheepdog, Roberta Mansfield

Li sa, Border Collie, Linda Scorse

M | a, Border Collie, Cyndi Buckley

Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

12108
12107
12105
12102
12106
12101
12301

EPOCH, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith

Rudy , Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Smith
Luka , Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much

I vy, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers
Jazzy, Poodle (Miniature), Taryn Hodge

I ndy , Pug, Michelle McMillan

8":
8206
8203
8104
12103
8301
8211
8210
8209
8208
8207
8204
8202
8108
8107
8105
8205
8103
8102
8101

19 conpetitors
Chi p, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch
Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
d | i e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins
Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell
Ni ck, Papillon, Betty Hinson
Ski pper , Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Williams-Bowles
Tri st an, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey
Sunny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Allison Ryder
Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis
Wi t | ey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Dickerson
Hansen , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull
Charl i e, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler
Soni ¢, Papillon, Debbie Barnes
Rye, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rose Cope
Sandi e, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch
G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins
Ti | |y, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo
Sunset , Chihuahua, Brittany Alzmann

4": 2 conpetitors
4203 Thrill er , Papillon, Ida Gooldy
4202 Teague, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey

Ring 1: Open Standard

20":

20603
20602
20601
20502
20501
20703

6 conpetitors
Cust er , Labrador Retriever, Jane Thomason
Cakl ey , Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
Hobbi , Labrador Retriever, Cyndi Buckley
Luna, All-American, Wendy King
Punch, Belgian Laekenois, Pat Perkins
Mur phy , All-American, Sharon Chronister

16": 1 conpetitor
16602 Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

12": 1 conpetitor
12601 Rel | a, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cynthia Neale

8": 1 conpetitor
8501 Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis



Ring 1: Novice Standard

20": 5 conpetitors

20803 Doni no, Poodle (Standard), Carla Jacobs
20801 Onyx, Labrador Retriever, Sherry Gibbany
20704 Ni nmbus, Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl
20702 Jiffy, Border Collie, Joan Hankins

20701 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Bramley

16": 2 conpetitors
16801 Coach, Brittany, Amber King

16703 Lucy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas

12": 1 conpetitor

12801 Enzo, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Brownrigg

8": 1 conpetitor
8701 El vi s, Papillon, John Gooldy

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler

Ring 2: Premier JWW

24": 5 conpetitors

24102 Zeenmn, Ibizan Hound, Jean Fisher

24106 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24105 Chanp, Golden Retriever, Lisa Kremer

24104 Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
24101 Stryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher

20": 16 conpetitors

20102 Tal i sman, Border Collie, Sherrie Calder

20601 Hobbi , Labrador Retriever, Cyndi Buckley
20304 Jackson, English Springer Spaniel, Diann Lyons
20112 Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
20303 Joy, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

20301 Kane, Border Collie, LindaJ. Scorse

20117 Brand, Whippet, Sandra Leonard DVM

20116 Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

20113 Johnny , Brittany, Colleen Muligan

20111 Aj a Noel ,Border Collie, Penelope Carr

20110 Charl ott e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch
20108 Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
20107 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
20201 Gi nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
20105 Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
20101 Asl an, Australian Shepherd, Sherrie Calder

16": 13 conpetitors

16203 Savannah , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle
16602 Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega
16401 ©Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
16302 Enber , Border Collie, Marty Rowland

16301 Mardi , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton

16208 Thunder , Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl
16207 West | ey, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer

Friday (cont.)

16205 Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton
16109 Scout , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
16108 M sty, Miniature American Shepherd, Patti Brown

16107 Bel I a, Austraian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch

16102 Fl ash Man, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda
16202 Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle

12": 7 conpetitors

12301 | ndy, Pug, Michelle McMillan
12109 Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler
12201 M | a, Border Collie, Cyndi Buckley

12110 Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas

12107 ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith
12102 Luka, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much
12104 Jake, Pug, Michelle McMillan

8": 2 conpetitors
8108 Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler
12103 Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

24": 6 conpetitors

24102 Zeenmn, lbizan Hound, Jean Fisher

24105 Chanp, Golden Retriever, Lisa Kremer

24104 Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
24103 Race, Belgian Malinais, Bruce Perkins

24107 Sunmmi t , Weimaraner, Stephanie Langston
24101 Stryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher

20": 27 conpetitors

24301 Rai n, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Shantel Wooten
20704 Ni mbus, Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl
20703 Mur phy, All-American, Sharon Chronister
20602 Cakl ey, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
20501 Punch, Belgian Laekenois, Pat Perkins

20304 Jackson, English Springer Spaniel, Diann Lyons
20303 Joy, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

20102 Tal i sman, Border Collie, Sherrie Calder
20301 Kane, Border Collie, LindaJ. Scorse

20203 Cooper , Golden Retriever, Jill Van Dieren
20202 Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
20105 Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
20201 Gi nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
20117 Brand, Whippet, Sandra Leonard DVM
20116 Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas
20113 Johnny , Brittany, Colleen Muligan

20112 Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
20111 Aj a Noel , Border Collie, Penelope Carr
20110 Charl ott e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch
20109 Bol o, Border Collie, Marty Rowland

20108 Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
20107 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
20106 Sini , Belgian Malinois, Pat Perkins

20104 Vest a, Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
20103 The Boss, Border Collie, Steve Moon
20101 Asl an, Australian Shepherd, Sherrie Calder



20601 Hobbi , Labrador Retriever, Cyndi Buckley

16": 26 conpetitors

16602 Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

16106 N gel , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund

16403 G G , Damatian, Cherry Bailey

16402 Br ookl yn, All-American, Susan Nesal

16401 Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
16304 Reny , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
16302 Enber , Border Collie, Marty Rowland

16203 Savannah, Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle

16301 Mardi , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton

16208 Thunder , Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl

16207 West | ey, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer

16206 Rei d, Australian Shepherd, Joan Hankins

16205 Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton

16204 Gal vest on, All-American, Sherrie Calder

16201 Dai sy, All-American, Alison Bradley

16112 Encor e, Australian Shepherd, Chris Brewer

16109 Scout , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
16108 M sty, Miniature American Shepherd, Patti Brown
16107 Bel I a, Austraian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
16105 Cracker Jack , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund
16104 dori e, Miniature American Shepherd, Merry Zakrzewski
16103 Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

16102 Fl ash Man, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda
16202 Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle

16101 Dil | on, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Curtiss

16303 Buzz, Miniature American Shepherd, Diana Graf

12": 15 conpetitors

12401 Al li e, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers
12205 Dotti e, All-American, Susan Miranti

12104 Jake, Pug, Michelle McMillan

12204 Fl i nt , Shetland Sheepdog, Roberta Mansfield
12203 Li sa, Border Collie, Linda Scorse

12201 M | a, Border Collie, Cyndi Buckley

12110 Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
12109 Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

12108 EPQOCH, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
12107 ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith

12106 | vy, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers
12105 Rudy, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Smith
12102 Luka, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much

12101 Jazzy, Poodle (Miniature), Taryn Hodge
12301 | ndy, Pug, Michelle McMillan

8": 20 conpetitors

8501 Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

8104 A |i e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins

8203 (ai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

8206 Chi p, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch
12103 Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell

8301 Ni ck, Papillon, Betty Hinson

8211 Ski pper , Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Williams-Bowles

8210 Tri st an, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey

8209 Sunny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Allison Ryder

8207 Wit ey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Dickerson

Friday (cont.)

8204 Hansen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

8108 Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

8208 Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

8107 Soni c, Papillon, Debbie Barnes

8105 Rye, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rose Cope

8103 G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins
8205 Sandi e, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch
8202 Charl i e, Swedish Valhund, Michael Singleton
8102 Tilly, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

8101 Sunset , Chihuahua, Brittany Alzmann

4": 2 conpetitors
4203 Thrill er , Papillon, Ida Gooldy
4202 Teague , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey

Ring 2: Open JWW

24": 1 conpetitor
24106 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan

20": 3 conpetitors

20603 Gust er , Labrador Retriever, Jane Thomason
20502 Luna, All-American, Wendy King

20702 Jiffy, Border Collie, Joan Hankins

12": 1 conpetitor
12601 Rel | a, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cynthia Neale

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24": 1 conpetitor
24701 Ruby, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Shantel Wooten

20": 4 conpetitors

24901 Bones, All-American, Christina Wagner
20803 Doni no, Poodle (Standard), Carla Jacobs
20801 Onyx, Labrador Retriever, Sherry Gibbany
20701 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Bramley

16": 3 conpetitors

16801 Coach, Brittany, Amber King

16703 Lucy , Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
16702 Evi e, Whippet, Barbara Stockard

12": 1 conpetitor
12801 Enzo, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Brownrigg

8": 1 conpetitor
8701 El vi s, Papillon, John Gooldy

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler



Running Order List
Saturday, June 7, 2025

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24"

24102
24106
24105
24104
24101

20":

20601
20102
20303
20112
20301
20202
20116
20115
20114
20113
20201
20111
20110
20108
20107
20105
20101

16":

16203
16602
16401
16302
16301
16209
16208
16207
16206
16205
16109
16108
16107
16202
16102

12":

12201
12110
12107
12104
12102

8":
12103
8601
8211
8108

5 conpetitors

Zeema, |bizan Hound, Jean Fisher

Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
Chanp, Golden Retriever, Lisa Kremer

Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
St ryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher

17 conpetitors

Hobbi , Labrador Retriever, Cyndi Buckley
Tal i sman, Border Collie, Sherrie Calder
Joy, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Kane, Border Collie, Linda J. Scorse

Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

Capt ai n, Australian Shepherd, Marissa Floyd
Ar ai , Border Collie, Nanette Nance

Johnny , Brittany, Colleen Muligan

Ci nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
Aj a Noel , Border Collie, Penelope Carr
Charl ot t e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch
Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
Asl an, Australian Shepherd, Sherrie Calder

15 conpetitors

Savannah , Labrador Retriever, KarlaViadle

Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Enber , Border Collie, Marty Rowland

Mar di , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton

Caynan , Border Collie, Nanette Nance

Thunder , Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl

West | ey, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer

Rei d, Australian Shepherd, Joan Hankins

Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton

Scout , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
M sty , Miniature American Shepherd, Patti Brown
Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle

Fl ash Man , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda

5 conpetitors

M | a, Border Collie, Cyndi Buckley

Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith

Jake , Pug, Michelle McMillan

Luka, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much

5 conpetitors

Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell

Ni ck , Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Fairbanks

Ski pper , Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Williams-Bowles
Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

8102

Ti | |y, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24"

24102
24107
24106
24105
24104
24103
24101

20":

24301
20303
20102
20301
20105
20203
20202
20109
20116
20115
20114
20113
20112
20111
20201
20110
20108
20107
20104
20103
20101
20302

16":

16203
16403
16106
16212
16402
16401
16304
16302
16301
16211
16209
16208
16207
16206
16205
16204
16202
16201
16112

7 conpetitors

Zeenma, |bizan Hound, Jean Fisher

Summi t , Weimaraner, Stephanie Langston
Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
Chanp, Golden Retriever, Lisa Kremer

Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
Race, Belgian Malinais, Bruce Perkins

St ryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher

22 conpetitors

Rai n, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Shantel Wooten
Joy, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

Tal i sman, Border Collie, Sherrie Calder
Kane, Border Collie, Linda J. Scorse

Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
Cooper , Golden Retriever, Jill Van Dieren
Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
Bol o, Border Collie, Marty Rowland

Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

Capt ai n, Australian Shepherd, Marissa Floyd
Ar ai , Border Collie, Nanette Nance

Johnny , Brittany, Colleen Muligan

Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Aj a Noel , Border Collie, Penelope Carr

Ci nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
Charl ot t e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch
Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Vest a, Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
The Boss, Border Collie, Steve Moon

Asl an, Australian Shepherd, Sherrie Calder
Kessl er , Australian Shepherd, Jessica Tuell

28 conpetitors

Savannah , Labrador Retriever, KarlaViadle
G G , Damatian, Cherry Bailey

Ni gel , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund
Scul pi n, Australian Shepherd, Chris Brewer
Br ookl yn, All-American, Susan Neal

Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Reny , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
Enber , Border Collie, Marty Rowland

Mar di , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton

Ai mee, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hugh
Caynan , Border Collie, Nanette Nance
Thunder , Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl
West | ey, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer
Rei d, Australian Shepherd, Joan Hankins

Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton

Gal vest on, All-American, Sherrie Calder
Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle
Dai sy, All-American, Alison Bradley

Encor e, Australian Shepherd, Chris Brewer



16109
16108
16107
16104
16105
16103
16102
16101
16303

12":

12401
12104
12302
12204
12203
12202
12201
12110
12108
12107
12205
12105
12102
12101
12106
12301

8":
8206
8104
8203
12103
8302
8301
8211
8209
8208
8207
8204
8201
8108
8105
8103
8107
8205
8202
8102
8101

4" :
4201

Saturday (cont.)

Scout , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti

M sty, Miniature American Shepherd, Patti Brown

Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
dori e, Miniature American Shepherd, Merry Zakrzewski
Cracker Jack , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund
Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

FI ash Man , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda

Di I | on, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Curtiss

Buzz , Miniature American Shepherd, Diana Graf

16 conpetitors

Al l i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers

Jake , Pug, Michelle McMillan

St el I a, Shetland Sheepdog, Chelsea Mathews

FI i nt , Shetland Sheepdog, Roberta Mansfield

Li sa, Border Collie, Linda Scorse

Cash, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
M | a, Border Collie, Cyndi Buckley

Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
EPOCH, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith

Dot ti e, All-American, Susan Miranti

Rudy , Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Smith

Luka , Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much

Jazzy, Poodle (Miniature), Taryn Hodge

I vy, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers

I ndy , Pug, Michelle McMillan

20 conpetitors

Chi p, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch

d | i e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins

Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell

Rocket Man , Papillon, Debbie Barnes

Ni ck, Papillon, Betty Hinson

Ski pper , Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Williams-Bowles
Sunny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Allison Ryder

Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

Wi t | ey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Dickerson
Hansen , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

Fi sher , All-American, Julie Free

Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

Rye, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rose Cope

G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins
Soni ¢, Papillon, Debbie Barnes

Sandi e, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch
Charl i e, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

Ti | |y, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

Sunset , Chihuahua, Brittany Alzmann

1 conpetitor

St ar , Papillon, Betty Hinson

-10-

Ring 1: Open Standard

20": 6 conpetitors

20603 Gust er , Labrador Retriever, Jane Thomason
20602 Cakl ey, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
20601 Hobbi , Labrador Retriever, Cyndi Buckley
20502 Luna, All-American, Wendy King

20501 Punch, Belgian Laekenois, Pat Perkins
20703 Mur phy, All-American, Sharon Chronister

16": 2 conpetitors
16602 Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega
16601 Luna, American Staffordshire Terrier, Erica Hopkins

12": 1 conpetitor
12601 Rel | a, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cynthia Neale

8": 2 conpetitors
8601 Ni ck, Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Fairbanks
8501 Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

Ring 1: Novice Standard

20": 4 conpetitors

20803 Doni no, Poodle (Standard), Carla Jacobs
20704 Ni nmbus, Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl
20702 Ji ffy, Border Collie, Joan Hankins

20701 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Bramley

16": 4 conpetitors

16801 Coach, Brittany, Amber King

16703 Lucy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
16701 Brave Heart , Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy
12701 Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant

12": 1 conpetitor
12801 Enzo, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Brownrigg

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

24": 5 conpetitors

24102 Zeenmn, lbizan Hound, Jean Fisher

24106 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24105 Chanp, Golden Retriever, Lisa Kremer

24104 Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
24101 Stryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher

20": 22 conpetitors

20704 Ni nmbus, Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl
20703 Mur phy, All-American, Sharon Chronister
20105 Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
20702 Jiffy, Border Collie, Joan Hankins

20603 Gust er , Labrador Retriever, Jane Thomason
20602 Cakl ey, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
20601 Hobbi , Labrador Retriever, Cyndi Buckley
20502 Luna, All-American, Wendy King



20303
20301
20203
20202
20201
20116
20112
20111
20110
20108
20107
20104
20103
16402

16":

16801
16703
16203
16702
16701
16602
16403
16401
16304
16303
16301
16211
16206
16205
16201
16108
16107
16104
16103
16202
16102
12701

12":

12801
12301
12203
12110
12108
12107
12105
12102

8":
8206
8203
8302
12103
8601
8207
8204
8108

Saturday (cont.)

Joy, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

Kane, Border Collie, Linda J. Scorse

Cooper , Golden Retriever, Jill Van Dieren
Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton

Ci nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Aj a Noel , Border Collie, Penelope Carr
Charl ot t e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch
Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Vest a, Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
The Boss , Border Collie, Steve Moon

Br ookl yn, All-American, Susan Neal

22 conpetitors

Coach, Brittany, Amber King

Lucy , Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
Savannah , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVidle

Evi e, Whippet, Barbara Stockard

Brave Heart , Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Schanda
Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

G G , Damatian, Cherry Bailey

Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine

Reny , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
Buzz , Miniature American Shepherd, Diana Graf

Mar di , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton

Ai mee, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hugh

Rei d, Australian Shepherd, Joan Hankins

Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton

Dai sy, All-American, Alison Bradley

M sty , Miniature American Shepherd, Patti Brown
Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
dori e, Miniature American Shepherd, Merry Zakrzewski
Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle

FI ash Man , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda

Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant

8 conpetitors

Enzo, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Brownrigg
I ndy , Pug, Michelle McMillan

Li sa, Border Collie, Linda Scorse

Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
EPOCH, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan

ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith

Rudy , Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Smith

Luka , Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much

15 conpetitors

Chi p, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch
Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
Rocket Man , Papillon, Debbie Barnes

Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell

Ni ck , Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Fairbanks

Wi t | ey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Dickerson
Hansen , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

-11-

8105
8104
8102
8101
8205
8202
8107

Rye, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rose Cope

d | i e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins

Ti | |y, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

Sunset , Chihuahua, Brittany Alzmann

Sandi e, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch
Charl i e, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
Soni ¢, Papillon, Debbie Barnes

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

24"

24102
24105
24104
24103
24107
24101

6 conpetitors
Zeenma, |bizan Hound, Jean Fisher
Chanp, Golden Retriever, LisaKremer
Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
Race, Belgian Malinais, Bruce Perkins
Summi t , Weimaraner, Stephanie Langston
St ryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher

20":

24301
20704
20703
20102
20602
20303
20301
20105
20203
20202
20201
20116
20115
20114
20501
20113
20112
20111
20110
20109
20108
20107
20104
20103
20101
20601

26 conpetitors
Rai n, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Shantel Wooten
Ni mbus , Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl
Mur phy , All-American, Sharon Chronister
Tal i sman, Border Collie, Sherrie Calder
Cakl ey, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
Joy, Border Collie, Barbara Vega
Kane, Border Collie, Linda J. Scorse
Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
Cooper , Golden Retriever, Jill Van Dieren
Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
Ci nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas
Capt ai n, Australian Shepherd, Marissa Floyd
Ar ai , Border Collie, Nanette Nance
Punch, Belgian Laekenois, Pat Perkins
Johnny , Brittany, Colleen Muligan
Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Aj a Noel , Border Collie, Penelope Carr
Charl ot t e , All-American, Suzanne Loerch
Bol o, Border Collie, Marty Rowland
Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Vest a, Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
The Boss, Border Collie, Steve Moon
Asl an, Australian Shepherd, Sherrie Calder
Hobbi , Labrador Retriever, Cyndi Buckley

16":

16602
16106
16203
16403
16402
16401
16304
16302
16301
16212

29 conpetitors
Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega
Ni gel , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund
Savannah , Labrador Retriever, KarlaViadle
G G , Damatian, Cherry Bailey
Br ookl yn, All-American, Susan Neal
Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Reny , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
Enber , Border Collie, Marty Rowland
Mar di , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton
Scul pi n, Australian Shepherd, Chris Brewer



16211
16209
16208
16207
16206
16205
16204
16202
16201
16112
16109
16108
16107
16105
16104
16103
16102
16101
16303

12":

12104
12401
12302
12204
12203
12202
12205
12201
12110
12108
12107
12105
12102
12106
12101
12301

8":
8206
8203
8104
12103
8601
8501
8302
8301
8211
8209
8207
8204
8201
8108
8205
8202
8105
8103
8107

Saturday (cont.)

Ai mee, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hugh

Caynan , Border Collie, Nanette Nance

Thunder , Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl

West | ey, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer

Rei d, Australian Shepherd, Joan Hankins

Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton

Gal vest on, All-American, Sherrie Calder

Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle

Dai sy, All-American, Alison Bradley

Encor e, Australian Shepherd, Chris Brewer

Scout , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti

M sty , Miniature American Shepherd, Patti Brown

Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Cracker Jack , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund
dori e, Miniature American Shepherd, Merry Zakrzewski
Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

FI ash Man , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda

Di I | on, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Curtiss

Buzz , Miniature American Shepherd, Diana Graf

16 conpetitors

Jake , Pug, Michelle McMillan

Al l i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers

St el I a, Shetland Sheepdog, Chelsea Mathews

FI i nt , Shetland Sheepdog, Roberta Mansfield

Li sa, Border Collie, Linda Scorse

Cash, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
Dot ti e, All-American, Susan Miranti

M | a, Border Collie, Cyndi Buckley

Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
EPOCH, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith

Rudy , Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Smith

Luka , Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much

I vy, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers

Jazzy, Poodle (Miniature), Taryn Hodge

I ndy , Pug, Michelle McMillan

22 conpetitors

Chi p, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch

Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

d | i e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins

Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell

Ni ck , Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Fairbanks

Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

Rocket Man , Papillon, Debbie Barnes

Ni ck , Papillon, Betty Hinson

Ski pper , Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Williams-Bowles
Sunny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Allison Ryder

Wi t | ey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Dickerson
Hansen , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

Fi sher , All-American, Julie Free

Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

Sandi e, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch
Charl i e, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

Rye, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Rose Cope

G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins
Soni ¢, Papillon, Debbie Barnes

-12-

8208 Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis
8102 Tilly, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo
8101 Sunset , Chihuahua, Brittany Alzmann

4": 1 conpetitor
4201 St ar , Papillon, Betty Hinson

Ring 2: Open JWW

24": 1 conpetitor
24106 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan

20": 4 conpetitors

20603 Gust er , Labrador Retriever, Jane Thomason
20502 Luna, All-American, Wendy King

20302 Kessl er , Australian Shepherd, Jessica Tuell
20702 Ji ffy, Border Collie, Joan Hankins

16": 2 conpetitors
16601 Luna, American Staffordshire Terrier, Erica Hopkins
12701 Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant

12": 1 conpetitor
12601 Rel | a, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cynthia Neale

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24": 1 conpetitor
24701 Ruby, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Shantel Wooten

20": 3 conpetitors

24901 Bones, All-American, Christina Wagner
20803 Doni no, Poodle (Standard), Carla Jacobs
20701 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Bramley

16": 4 conpetitors

16801 Coach, Brittany, Amber King

16703 Lucy , Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
16702 Evi e, Whippet, Barbara Stockard

16701 Brave Heart , Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy

12": 2 conpetitors
12801 Enzo, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Brownrigg
12702 Graci e Lou, Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Fairbanks



Running Order List
Sunday, June 8, 2025

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

24"

24102
24106
24105
24104
24101

20":

20803
20802
20703
20603
20602
20105
20601
20503
20502
20304
20303
20302
20301
20204
20202
20201
20117
20116
20112
20111
20110
20108
20107
20103
20104

16":

16801
16203
16703
16701
16602
16403
16401
16304
16301
16211
16210
16207
16205
16201
16108
16202
16107
16104
16103
16102

5 conpetitors
Zeema, |bizan Hound, Jean Fisher
Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
Chanp, Golden Retriever, Lisa Kremer
Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
St ryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher

25 conpetitors
Dom no , Poodle (Standard), Carla Jacobs
Si t ka, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung
Mur phy , All-American, Sharon Chronister
Cust er , Labrador Retriever, Jane Thomason
Cakl ey, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
Hobbi , Labrador Retriever, Cyndi Buckley
Luna, German Shepherd Dog, Jennifer Kandlik
Luna, All-American, Wendy King
Jackson, English Springer Spaniel, Diann Lyons
Joy, Border Collie, Barbara Vega
Kessl er , Australian Shepherd, Jessica Tuell
Kane, Border Collie, Linda J. Scorse
Al et na, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung
Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
Ci nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
Br and, Whippet, Sandra Leonard DVM
Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas
Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Aj a Noel , Border Collie, Penelope Carr
Charl ot t e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch
Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
The Boss , Border Collie, Steve Moon
Vest a, Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge

21 conpetitors
Coach, Brittany, Amber King
Savannah , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVidle
Lucy , Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas

Brave Heart , Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy Schanda

Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega

G G , Damatian, Cherry Bailey

Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine

Reny , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
Mar di , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton

Ai mee, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hugh

Donni e, Whippet, Sandra Leonard DVM

West | ey, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer

Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton

Dai sy, All-American, Alison Bradley

M sty , Miniature American Shepherd, Patti Brown
Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle

Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
dori e, Miniature American Shepherd, Merry Zakrzewski
Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

Fl ash Man , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda

-13-

12701 Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant

12": 8 conpetitors

12801 Enzo, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Brownrigg
12203 Li sa, Border Collie, Linda Scorse

12110 Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
12109 Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

12108 EPQOCH, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan

12107 ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith

12105 Rudy, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Smith

12102 Luka, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much

8": 12 conpetitors

8206 Chi p, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch

8203 (ai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
12103 Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell

8601 Ni ck, Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Fairbanks

8108 Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

8210 Tri st an, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey

8107 Soni c, Papillon, Debbie Barnes

8102 Tilly, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

8101 Sunset , Chihuahua, Brittany Alzmann

8302 Rocket Man , Papillon, Debbie Barnes

8202 Charl i e, Swedish Valhund, Michael Singleton

8205 Sandi e, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch

4": 2 conpetitors
4202 Teague, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24": 6 conpetitors

24102 Zeenmn, lbizan Hound, Jean Fisher

24106 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24105 Chanp, Golden Retriever, Lisa Kremer

24104 Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
24103 Race, Belgian Malinais, Bruce Perkins

24101 Stryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher

20": 27 conpetitors

24301 Rai n, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Shantel Wooten
20304 Jackson, English Springer Spaniel, Diann Lyons
20102 Tal i sman, Border Collie, Sherrie Calder

20303 Joy, Border Collie, BarbaraVega

20301 Kane, Border Collie, LindaJ. Scorse

20206 Abby, All-American, Carla Jacobs

20204 Al et na, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung

20203 Cooper , Golden Retriever, Jill Van Dieren
20112 Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
20105 Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
20202 Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
20201 Gi nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
20117 Brand, Whippet, Sandra Leonard DVM

20116 Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas

20109 Bol o, Border Collie, Marty Rowland

20115 Capt ai n, Australian Shepherd, Marissa Floyd



20114
20113
20111
20110
20108
20107
20106
20104
20103
20101
20302

Ar ai , Border Collie, Nanette Nance
Johnny , Brittany, Colleen Muligan

Aj a Noel , Border Collie, Penelope Carr
Charl ot t e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch
Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar

Si ni , Belgian Mdlinois, Pat Perkins

Vest a, Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
The Boss, Border Collie, Steve Moon

Asl an, Australian Shepherd, Sherrie Calder
Kessl er , Australian Shepherd, Jessica Tuell

16":

16203
16106
16403
16401
16304
16302
16301
16211
16209
16208
16207
16205
16204
16202
16201
16112
16109
16107
16105
16104
16103
16102

22 conpetitors
Savannah , Labrador Retriever, KarlaViadle
Ni gel , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund
G G , Damatian, Cherry Bailey
Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Reny , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
Enber , Border Collie, Marty Rowland
Mar di , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton
Ai mee, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hugh
Caynan , Border Collie, Nanette Nance
Thunder , Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl
West | ey, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer
Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton
Gal vest on, All-American, Sherrie Calder
Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle
Dai sy, All-American, Alison Bradley
Encor e, Australian Shepherd, Chris Brewer
Scout , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Cracker Jack , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund

Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton
Fl ash Man , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda

12":

12401
12304
12302
12206
12205
12204
12203
12202
12201
12110
12109
12108
12107
12106
12105
12102

16 conpetitors
Al l i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers
Scarl ett , Boston Terrier, Jaguita Johnson
St el I a, Shetland Sheepdog, Chelsea Mathews
Lani , All-American, Megan Seehafer
Dot ti e, All-American, Susan Miranti
FI i nt , Shetland Sheepdog, Roberta Mansfield
Li sa, Border Collie, Linda Scorse
Cash, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
M | a, Border Collie, Cyndi Buckley
Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler
EPOCH, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith
I vy, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers
Rudy , Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Smith
Luka, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much

8": 18 conpetitors

8206 Chi p, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch
8104 A |i e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins

8203 (ai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

dori e, Miniature American Shepherd, Merry Zakrzewski

Sunday (cont.)

-14-

12103
8301
8211
8210
8209
8208
8204
8201
8108
8107
8103
8205
8102
8202
8101

Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell

Ni ck, Papillon, Betty Hinson

Ski pper , Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Williams-Bowles
Tri st an, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey
Sunny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Allison Ryder

Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

Hansen , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

Fi sher , All-American, Julie Free

Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

Soni ¢, Papillon, Debbie Barnes

G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins
Sandi e, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch

Ti | |y, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

Charl i e, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
Sunset , Chihuahua, Brittany Alzmann

4": 3 conpetitors

8106 Roni , Papillon, Betty Hinson

4203 Thrill er , Papillon, Ida Gooldy

4202 Teague , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey

Ring 1: Open Standard

20":

20603
20602
20601
20504
20503
20502
20703

7 conpetitors
Cust er , Labrador Retriever, Jane Thomason
Cakl ey, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
Hobbi , Labrador Retriever, Cyndi Buckley
Beau, Australian Shepherd, Emma Schlagenhauff
Luna, German Shepherd Dog, Jennifer Kandlik
Luna, All-American, Wendy King
Mur phy , All-American, Sharon Chronister

16": 2 conpetitors
16602 Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega
16601 Luna, American Staffordshire Terrier, Erica Hopkins

12": 1 conpetitor
12601 Rel | a, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cynthia Neale

8": 2 conpetitors
8601 Ni ck, Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Fairbanks
8501 Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

Ring 1: Novice Standard

20": 2 conpetitors
20803 Doni no, Poodle (Standard), Carla Jacobs
20701 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Bramley

16":

16801
16704
16703
16701
12701

5 conpetitors
Coach, Brittany, Amber King
Del t a, Alaskan Klee Kai, Brandy Lawrence
Lucy , Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
Brave Heart , Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy
Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant

12": 1 conpetitor
12801 Enzo, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Brownrigg



8": 1 conpetitor
8701 El vi s, Papillon, John Gooldy

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler

Ring 2: Premier JWW

24"

24102
24106
24105
24104
24101

5 conpetitors
Zeenma, |bizan Hound, Jean Fisher
Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
Chanp, Golden Retriever, LisaKremer
Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
St ryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher

20":

20601
20102
20112
20304
20303
20301
20117
20116
20115
20114
20113
20111
20110
20108
20201
20107
20105
20101

18 conpetitors
Hobbi , Labrador Retriever, Cyndi Buckley
Tal i sman, Border Collie, Sherrie Calder
Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Jackson, English Springer Spaniel, Diann Lyons
Joy, Border Collie, Barbara Vega
Kane, Border Collie, Linda J. Scorse
Br and, Whippet, Sandra Leonard DVM
Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas
Capt ai n, Australian Shepherd, Marissa Floyd
Ar ai , Border Collie, Nanette Nance
Johnny , Brittany, Colleen Muligan
Aj a Noel , Border Collie, Penelope Carr
Charl ot t e , All-American, Suzanne Loerch
Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
Ci nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
Asl an, Australian Shepherd, Sherrie Calder

16":

16203
16702
16602
16401
16302
16301
16209
16205
16109
16108
16107
16102
16202

13 conpetitors
Savannah , Labrador Retriever, KarlaViadle
Evi e, Whippet, Barbara Stockard
Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega
Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Enber , Border Collie, Marty Rowland
Mar di , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton
Caynan , Border Collie, Nanette Nance
Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton
Scout , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
M sty , Miniature American Shepherd, Patti Brown
Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Fl ash Man , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda
Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle

12":

12109
12201
12110
12107
12102

5 conpetitors
Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler
M | a, Border Collie, Cyndi Buckley
Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith
Luka, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much

8": 5 conpetitors
12103 Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell

Sunday (cont.)

-15-

8601 Ni ck, Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Fairbanks

8211 Ski pper , Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Williams-Bowles
8102 Tilly, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

8108 Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

24"

24102
24105
24104
24103
24101

5 conpetitors
Zeenma, |bizan Hound, Jean Fisher
Chanp, Golden Retriever, Lisa Kremer
Ryder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
Race, Belgian Malinais, Bruce Perkins
St ryker , Belgian Sheepdog, Jean Fisher

20":

24301
20704
20102
20703
20602
20304
20303
20301
20206
20204
20203
20105
20202
20201
20117
20112
20116
20115
20109
20114
20113
20111
20110
20108
20107
20106
20104
20103
20101
20601

30 conpetitors
Rai n, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Shantel Wooten
Ni mbus , Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl
Tal i sman, Border Collie, Sherrie Calder
Mur phy , All-American, Sharon Chronister
Cakl ey, Labrador Retriever, Janice Johnson
Jackson, English Springer Spaniel, Diann Lyons
Joy, Border Collie, Barbara Vega
Kane, Border Collie, Linda J. Scorse
Abby , All-American, Carla Jacobs
Al et na, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung
Cooper , Golden Retriever, Jill Van Dieren
Yeager , Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
Ci nder , German Shepherd Dog, Sharon Sheridan
Br and, Whippet, Sandra Leonard DVM
Kana, Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Mazen, Border Collie, Jennifer Thomas
Capt ai n, Australian Shepherd, Marissa Floyd
Bol o, Border Collie, Marty Rowland
Ar ai , Border Collie, Nanette Nance
Johnny , Brittany, Colleen Muligan
Aj a Noel , Border Collie, Penelope Carr
Charl ot t e , All-American, Suzanne Loerch
Rogue, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer-Kuhl
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Si ni , Belgian Mdlinois, Pat Perkins
Vest a, Golden Retriever, Katherine Emge
The Boss, Border Collie, Steve Moon
Asl an, Australian Shepherd, Sherrie Calder
Hobbi , Labrador Retriever, Cyndi Buckley

16":

16602
16403
16401
16106
16203
16304
16302
16301
16211
16209

23 conpetitors
Toot si e, Border Collie, Barbara Vega
G G , Damatian, Cherry Bailey
Mom , Portuguese Water Dog, Dr Kimo C Stine
Ni gel , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund
Savannah , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVidle
Reny , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
Enber , Border Collie, Marty Rowland
Mar di , Schapendoes, Lynn Denton
Ai mee, Australian Shepherd, Donna Hugh
Caynan , Border Collie, Nanette Nance



16208
16207
16205
16204
16201
16112
16109
16107
16105
16202
16104
16103
16102

12":

12401
12304
12302
12206
12205
12204
12203
12202
12201
12110
12109
12108
12107
12106
12105
12102

8":
8206
8203
12103
8601
8104
8501
8301
8211
8210
8209
8204
8201
8108
8107
8208
8205
8202
8103
8102
8101

4" :

8106
4203
4202

Thunder , Australian Shepherd, Mariah Zindl

West | ey, Golden Retriever, Allison Kremer

Fri da, Poodle (Standard), Betti Hamilton

Gal vest on, All-American, Sherrie Calder

Dai sy, All-American, Alison Bradley

Encor e, Australian Shepherd, Chris Brewer

Scout , Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Miranti
Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Cracker Jack , Poodle (Standard), Rebecca Osterfund
Josephi ne , Labrador Retriever, KarlaVialle

dori e, Miniature American Shepherd, Merry Zakrzewski
Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

FI ash Man , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Schanda

16 conpetitors

Al l i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers

Scarl ett , Boston Terrier, Jaguita Johnson

St el I a, Shetland Sheepdog, Chelsea Mathews
Lani , All-American, Megan Seehafer

Dot ti e, All-American, Susan Miranti

FI i nt , Shetland Sheepdog, Roberta Mansfield

Li sa, Border Collie, Linda Scorse

Cash, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
M | a, Border Collie, Cyndi Buckley

Di xi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

EPOCH, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
ECHO, Cocker Spaniel, Dorothy Smith

I vy, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jungers

Rudy , Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Smith

Luka, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Much

20 conpetitors

Chi p, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch

Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

Zap, Poodle (Miniature), Melissa Snell

Ni ck , Cocker Spaniel, Tammy Fairbanks

d | i e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins

Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

Ni ck , Papillon, Betty Hinson

Ski pper , Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon Williams-Bowles
Tri st an, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey
Sunny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Allison Ryder

Hansen , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

Fi sher , All-American, Julie Free

Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

Soni ¢, Papillon, Debbie Barnes

Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

Sandi e, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Jim Teutsch
Charl i e, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins
Ti | |y, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

Sunset , Chihuahua, Brittany Alzmann

3 conpetitors

Roni , Papillon, Betty Hinson
Thri || er , Papillon, Ida Gooldy
Teague , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dee Dailey

Sunday (cont.)

Ring 2: Open JWW

24": 1 conpetitor
24106 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan

20": 3 conpetitors

20603 Gust er , Labrador Retriever, Jane Thomason
20502 Luna, All-American, Wendy King

20302 Kessl er , Australian Shepherd, Jessica Tuell

16": 2 conpetitors
16601 Luna, American Staffordshire Terrier, Erica Hopkins
12701 Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant

12": 1 conpetitor
12601 Rel | a, Pyrenean Shepherd, Cynthia Neale

Ring 2: Novice JWW

20": 4 conpetitors

24901 Bones, All-American, Christina Wagner
20803 Doni no, Poodle (Standard), Carla Jacobs
20701 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Stacey Bramley
20503 Luna, German Shepherd Dog, Jennifer Kandlik

16": 5 conpetitors

16801 Coach, Brittany, Amber King

16704 Delt a, Alaskan Klee Kai, Brandy Lawrence

16703 Lucy , Miniature American Shepherd, Tonna Thomas
16702 Evi e, Whippet, Barbara Stockard

16701 Brave Heart , Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy

12": 1 conpetitor
12801 Enzo, Miniature American Shepherd, Carol Brownrigg

8": 1 conpetitor
8701 El vi s, Papillon, John Gooldy

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler

-16-



